NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEN: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2023

TIME: 7:00 PM

WHERE: DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP HALL

3521 WEST MCBRIDE RD

STANTON, MI 48888

The Douglass Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing to gather public input on the following zoning issues that are often being brought before the Zoning Board of Appeals:

• Pole barns on vacant property (chapter 2.02.5)

- Height of pole barns (chapter 2.02.A.6)
- definition of front yard/rear yard of lakes (chapter 2.02.5.A and 2.16.A)

Residents may review the zoning book online at www.douglasstwsp.org,or by appointment, at the Douglass Township Offices, 3521 West McBride Rd, Stanton, MI 48888. To schedule an appointment, call the township hall at (989)762-8014.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEN: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2023

TIME: IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING PUBLIC HEARING (which begins at 7pm)

WHERE: DOUGLASS TOWNSHIP HALL

3521 WEST MCBRIDE RD STANTON, MI 48888

Purpose of meeting: to review other potential ordinance items that the planning commission needs to address (Granny houses/tiny homes, types of siding, motor homes, cabins/camping, and noise ordinance).

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 47.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans with Disabilities Act.

The Douglass Township Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and copies of meeting minutes as well as materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 7 day notice to the Douglass Township Planning Commission.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Douglass Township Planning Commission by writing or calling the following: 3521 W. McBRide Rd, Stanton, MI 48888, (989)762-8014.

Kathy Craig, Secretary
Douglass Township Planning Commission